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Hong Kong Market Fee and Commission Schedule

SERVICE

(A) Trade-related services

. Brokerage Commission

. Transaction Levy

. FRC Transaction Levy

. Investor Compensation Levy
. Trading Fee

. Trading Tariff

. Stamp Duty

. Settlement Fee
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9. IPO Application Handling Charges
10.Pre-IPO Trading Commission

(B) Information Services

1. Online Real-Time Price Quote (Mobile)
2. Online Real-Time Price Quote

(C) Scrip Handling and Settlement-related Services
. CCASS Stock Settlement Fee

. Money Settlement Fee

. Physical Scrip Deposit Fee

. Physical Scrip Withdrawal Fee

. Deposit Transaction Charge

. Settlement Instruction Fee (Delivery S| only)

. Investor Settlement Instruction Fee (Delivery SI only)
. Compulsory Share Buy-back Fee (Default Fee)

. Proxy and Voting Request

(D) Account Maintenance

1. Custody Fee

2. Account Balance Confirmation Letter Fee
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3. Dormant Account Fee

4. Reference Letter

(E) Nominee Services and Corporate Actions
1. Scrip Fee for Book Close

. Collection Fee of Cash and Scrip Dividend

. Handling Fee of Cash and Scrip Dividend

. Handling Fee of Bonus Issue

. Corporate Action Fee for Rights/Warrants Exercise
. Rights Issue Entitlement Charge

. Fee for Rights/Excess Rights Exercise

. Fee for Excess Rights Application

. Fee for Warrants Exercise

O 00N O U1 ANW N

10.Fee for Tendering Shares under a Takeover Bid
11.Cash Offer

12.Fee for Handling Share Consolidation/Split
13.Fee for Claiming Unclaimed Benefit Entitlements

(F) Financing and Other Services
1. Margin Account Financing Charge
2. Securities Subscription Handling Charge

3. Cash Account Overdue Interest
4. Margin Account Overdue Interest
5.1 Banking Service Charges (Payment to Local Bank)

5.2 Banking Service Charges (Payment to Overseas Bank)
6. Service Fee for Retrieving Monthly Statement

Settlement Date: T+2
HANDLING CHARGE

0.25% (Min. HKD100.00) - Please contact your AE for details

0.0027% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest HK cent)
0.00015% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest HK cent)
Nil

0.00565% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest HK cent)
Nil

0.1% (rounded up to the nearest HK dollar)

0.006% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest HK cent)
(Min. HKD2.00, Max. HKD100.00)

HKD100.00
Add on 0.05% (Settlement Date: T+3)

e ETNET IQ Mobile Streaming (HKD84.00) *

ETNET 1Q Streaming (HKD338.00) *

ETNET IQ Streaming with FHSI Quote (HKD368.00) *
ETNET 1Q Streaming for PRC Client (HKD268.00) *
ETNET IQ Streaming for US Non-Professional Client
(HKD160.00) _ .

. I(EJES;’éIg)_OSOt)reammg for US Professional Client account at the first week of next
Monthly rate will be charged in full regardless of month if client online monthly
commencement date of service and will be debited from COMmMission exceeds or reaches
client’s account in the first week of each month HKD1,000.00 for internet trades

L]
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L]
® *Term of Waiver: Monthly fee

charged will be credited to client’s

Nil

Nil

HKD5.00 per certificate/for each transfer deed

HKD5.00 per board lot (Min. HKD100.00 per stock)

Nil

0.1% of the stock value based on the last closing price (Min. HKD200.00 per stock)
0.01% of the stock value based on the last closing price (Min. HKD100.00 per stock)
0.50% on market value of settlement date

HKD100.00 per stock

Nil
HKD200.00
Nil
HKD200.00

HKD2.00 per board lot

0.12% of net dividend amount (Max. HKD10,000.00 per stock)
0.3% of net dividend amount (Min. HKD30.00, Max. HK200.00)
HKD20.00 per stock

HKDO.80 per board lot (Max. HK10,000.00)

Nil

HKD30.00 per transaction

HKD30.00 per transaction

HKD30.00 per transaction

HKD30.00 per transaction

HKD30.00 per transaction

Nil

0.12% of net dividend amount (Max. HKD10,000.00 per stock)

HKD200.00 per claims (CCASS Charge)
HKD500.00 per claims (Handling Fee)

Prime Rate+3.00% p.a.

Subscribe through our nominee: HKD100.00 per transaction
Subscribe in client's own name with our endorsement: Free

Prime Rate+6.00% p.a.
Standard Rate+4.00% p.a.

Cheque: Nil
Others: HKD55.00

Handling fee charged by MIB depends on market + out of pocket charges by banks
The latest statement: Nil (Statement of over 1 month: HKD50.00 per statement)



7. Fee for c.c. contract notes/statements to client's employer  Nil
8. Audit Confirmation Charge HKD300.00/fiscal year

Note: All fees and charges are subject to revision without prior notice.
3 Jan 2025 MIB Securities (Hong Kong) Limited
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